2.  WIRING
2-8
8) Fasten the two heater elements to the chassis. Fasten the base of the heater
with two M5 screws (supplied) coated with marine sealant supplied. Fasten
the installation materials to each of the cover bolts.
9) Attach the supplied earth label over the earth label attached near the ground-
ing terminal.
Note: If it is necessary to open the

cover to the position shown below by using four screws pre-attached to the pro-
cessor unit.
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Binding Screw #4-40UNCX3/16 000-176-619-10 10
Connector Gasket 1 24-014-0107 100-367-730-10 2 For D-sub connectors
Connector Gasket 2 24-014-0108 100-367-741-10 3 For DVI connectors
Rainproof Cover 24-014-0109 100-372-202-10 1
Gasket Clamping Plate 24-014-0114 100-372-210-10 2 For D-sub connectors
24-014-0115 100-372-220-10 3 For DVI connectors
1 WHT/GRN
2    GRN
3 WHT/ORG
4    BLU
5 WHT/BLE
6    ORG
7 WHT/BRN
8    BRN
WHT/ORG 1
ORG   2
WHT/GRN 3
BLU   4
WHT/BLE 5
GRN   6
WHT/BRN 7
BRN   8
1 WHT/ORG
2    ORG
3 WHT/GRN
4    BLU
5 WHT/BLE
6    GRN
7 WHT/BRN
8    BRN
WHT/ORG 1
ORG   2
WHT/GRN 3
BLU   4
WHT/BLE 5
GRN   6
WHT/BRN 7
BRN   8
[Cross cable] [Straight cable]
Connector gasketGasket clamping plate
Screws to fix the rainproof cover
Rainproof cover
Processor unitProcessor unit
2.  WIRING
2-14
2.3.2 How to connect cables inside the processor unit
Fabrication
Fabricate the JIS cables (see the Appendix for equivalent cables if not available local-